MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC
Art.-N
07 06
Versio
MELSERVO
Servo amplifier and motors
Instruction Manual
MR-J2S-B/B4
MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL AUTOMATION
o.: 168353
 2006
n A
Introduction Model overview
1.3.2 Servo amplifiers 400V
1.3.3 Rating plate
S001196C, S001060E, S001061E
 Fig. 1-5: Model designation of servo amplifiers 400V
S001001C
 Fig. 1-6: Rating plate
Series
MR-J2S- B4
MR-J2S-200B4 or less MR-J2S-350B4 and MR-J2S-500B4
Code
Compatible
servo motors
HC-SFS
60 524
100 1024
200 1524/2024
350 3524
500 5024
700 7024
MR-J2S-700B4
Code Power supply
4 380–480VAC
MITSUBISHI
MODEL
AC SERVO
600 W
3,2 A 3PH + 1PH 200 – 230 V 50Hz
5,5 A 1PH 230 V 50/60 Hz
170 V 0 – 300 Hz 3,6 A
TC3XXAAAAG52
3PH + 1PH 200 – 230 V 60Hz
POWER :
INPUT :
OUTPUT:
SERIAL :
MR-J2S-60B
MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
MADE IN JAPAN NB
Model
Capacity
Applicable power supply
Rated output current
Serial number
1 - 6
Servo amplifiers 400V Dimensions
MR-J2S-700B4
S000943C
 Fig. 12-17: Outline drawing
Model Weight [kg]
MR-J2S-700B4 7.2
Tab. 12-9: Dimensioning
S001248C
 Fig. 12-18: Terminals
180
35
0
3
35
7.
5 16010 10
6
2 x  ø6
TE1
TE2
62138
200
6
(70)
C
N
1
A
C
N
2
E
N
C
C
N
3
C
N
1
B
(
)
(
)
Unit: mm
L 1 L2 L 3 C P N U V W
TE1 TE2 PE
24V • L 11
0V • L 21
MELSERVO J2-Super  12 - 9